UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

PEOPLE’S PERCEPTION ON THE
CONCEPT OF WADIAH: A
RESEARCH STUDY ON STUDENTS
OF UITM PUNCAK ALAM

SAYYID UMAR BIN SYED AHMAD
ALJUNID
ACADEMY OF CONTEMPORARY
ISLAMIC STUDIES (ACIS)

JANUARY 2018



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

| declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of
Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless
otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted

to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that | have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations

for undergraduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and

research.

Name of Student : Sayyid Umar Bin Syed Ahmad Aljunid

Student I.D. No. : 2015229286

Programme . Diploma in Muamalat — 1C110

Faculty . Academy Contemporary of Islamic Studies
Thesis . People’s Perception on the Concept of Wadiah in

Islamic Banking: A Research Study On Students of
UiTM Puncak Alam

Signature of Student USRI

Date : January 2018



ABSTRACT

This study aims to identify the perception of the students in UiTM Puncak Alam campus on
the concept of wadiah. The study was made to determine if the students understand and know
of the wadiah contract, and its concept. The understanding of wadiah is considered to be of
importance as it is a part of Islamic finance and is a vital instrument in Islamic banks. Since
most UiTM students are Muslims, they should strive to at least appreciate and understand
something that can affect their lives in this world and in the Hereafter. The wadiah is exactly

that; an instrument of Islamic banking that can affect their lives even if they do not realise it.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF PIE CHARTS

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0

11

1.2

13

14

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

Introduction
Background Study
Definition

Problem Statement
Research Scope
Research Objectives
Research Questions
Research Methodology
Chapter Outline

Conclusion

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0

Introduction

PAGE

Vi

viii



2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

Definition of Wadiah

Concept of Wadiah

2.2.1  Types of Wadiah

Legality of Wadiah
Application of Wadiah in Islamic Banks

2.4.1  Saving Deposit
2.4.2  Current Deposit
2.4.3  Term Deposit
2.4.4  Investment Deposit

Comparisons between Islamic Banks and Conventional Banks

2.5.1 The Difference in the Current Account and Savings

Account
2.5.2  The Difference in Investment Deposit

Conclusion

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0

3.1

3.2

3.3
3.4

3.5

3.6

Introduction

Sampling

Questionnaire

Observation

Library Research

Techniques and Methods Data Analyst

3.5.1  Analysing Quantitative Data
3.5.2  Analysing Quanlitative Data

Conclusion

10

10

10

12

12

13

14

15

15

15

16
16
17

17

17

18



	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND STUDY
	1.2 DEFINITION
	1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.4 RESEARCH SCOPE
	1.5 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.6 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.7 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	1.8 CHAPTER OUTLINE
	1.9 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 THE CONCEPT OF ISLAMIC BANKING
	2.2 DEFINITON OF WADIAH
	2.2 CONCEPT OF WADIAH
	2.3 LEGALITY OF WADIAH
	2.4 APPLICATION OF WADIAH IN ISLAMIC BANKS
	2.5 COMPARISONS BETWEEN ISLAMIC BANKS AND CONVENTIONALBANKS
	2.6 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 INTRODUCTION
	3.1 SAMPLING
	3.2 QUESTIONNAIRE
	3.3 OBSERVATION
	3.4 LIBRARY RESEARCH
	3.5 TECHNIQUES AND METHODS DATA ANALYST
	3.6 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 4 : RESULTS AND FINDINGS
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 DEMOGRAPHIC DATA
	4.2 ANALYSING THE CONCEPT OF WADIAH BASED ON DATA GAINEDFROM QUESTIONNAIRES
	4.3 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 5 : RECOMMENDATIONS, SUGGESTIONS AND CONCLUSIONS
	5.0 INTRODUCTION
	5.1 RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.2 SUGGESTIONS FOR FUTURE RESEARCH
	5.3 CONCLUSION

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES

