UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

PEOPLE'S PERCEPTION ON THE CONCEPT OF WADIAH: A RESEARCH STUDY ON STUDENTS OF UITM PUNCAK ALAM

SAYYID UMAR BIN SYED AHMAD ALJUNID

ACADEMY OF CONTEMPORARY ISLAMIC STUDIES (ACIS)

JANUARY 2018

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for undergraduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student : Sayyid Umar Bin Syed Ahmad Aljunid

Student I.D. No. : 2015229286

Programme : Diploma in Muamalat – IC110

Faculty : Academy Contemporary of Islamic Studies

Thesis : People's Perception on the Concept of Wadiah in

Islamic Banking: A Research Study On Students of

UiTM Puncak Alam

Signature of Student :

Date : January 2018

ABSTRACT

This study aims to identify the perception of the students in UiTM Puncak Alam campus on the concept of wadiah. The study was made to determine if the students understand and know of the wadiah contract, and its concept. The understanding of wadiah is considered to be of importance as it is a part of Islamic finance and is a vital instrument in Islamic banks. Since most UiTM students are Muslims, they should strive to at least appreciate and understand something that can affect their lives in this world and in the Hereafter. The wadiah is exactly that; an instrument of Islamic banking that can affect their lives even if they do not realise it.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CO	PAGE	
AUT	i	
ABS'	ii	
ACK	iii	
TAB	iv	
LIST	vi	
LIST	viii	
LIST	ix	
LIST	X	
СНА	APTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Background Study	2
1.2	Definition	3
1.3	Problem Statement	3
1.4	Research Scope	4
1.5	Research Objectives	4
1.6	Research Questions	4
1.7	Research Methodology	4
1.8	Chapter Outline	5
1.9	Conclusion	6
СНА	APTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Introduction	7

	2.1	Defin	7			
	2.2 Concept of Wadiah			8		
		2.2.1	Types of Wadiah	9		
	2.3	Legality of Wadiah		9		
	2.4	4 Application of Wadiah in Islamic Banks		10		
		2.4.1	Saving Deposit	10		
		2.4.2	Current Deposit	10		
		2.4.3	Term Deposit			
		2.4.4	Investment Deposit			
	2.5 Comparisons between Islamic Banks and Conventional Banks			12		
		2.5.1	The Difference in the Current Account and Savings	12		
			Account			
		2.5.2	The Difference in Investment Deposit	13		
	2.6	Conc	14			
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY						
	3.0	Intro	15			
	3.1	Samp	15			
	3.2	Ques	tionnaire	15		
	3.3	Observation		16		
	3.4	Library Research		16		
	3.5 Techniques and Methods Data Analyst		17			
		3.5.1	Analysing Quantitative Data	17		
		3.5.2	Analysing Quanlitative Data	17		
	3.6	Conclusion		18		